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Previous 12 months staffing level changes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Increased

Remained the same

Decreased

Next 12 months expected staffing level changes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Increase

Remain the same

Decrease

Business revenue performance over past 12 months
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Business profitability performance relative to previous 12 months
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Growth intentions for the next 12 months
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Top 5 major barriers to growth

Apr-23 Nov-23 Apr-24

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

Seeking significant expansion Seeking to grow moderately Intend to stay the same size Seeking to become smaller

Top 5 regional infrastructure priorities
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Roads 53%

Health Infastructure 58%
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FOOTNOTES

Business category

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Self Employed

Micro Business (2-4 employees)

Small Business (5-19 employees)

Medium Business (20-99 employees)

Large Business (100+ employees)

Prefer not to say

Respondent profiles do not align to either district population contribution or sector GDP

contribution, results are indicative only. 

Results have been rounded to enable summation of data, some rounding errors may occur.

All insights and observations from 36 samples received.

Surveys were conducted by online survey from 1 - 22 April 2024.

Net confidence scores are calculated by subtracting the negative response level from the positive

0% 20% 40% 60%

General taxation 69%

Public-private partnerships 56%

General local council rates 31%

Development contributions 44%

Beneficiary pays 33%

User pays 44%

How should investment in priority regional infrastructure be funded?
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District level respondent overview

36

 Survey responses from
Pasifika businesses 

69%

are from a Limited
Liability Company
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Samoan 19%
Cook Island Māori 22%

Tongan 25%

Niuean 17%

Tokelauan 14%
Fijian 17%

Other Pacific Peoples 11%

Not Stated 67%

Ethnicity


